LID
 SU
PPO
R
TS
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
Lift the center to release
2x5.5x9.5 Oval
13
/1
6"
 (2
0
m
m
)
3/8"
(10 mm)
13/16" (20 mm)
11/16" (17 mm)
2xø5.5
13
/1
6"
(2
0
m
m
)
31
/3
2"
 (2
4.
9
m
m
)
9/16" (15 mm)
11-13/16" (300 mm)
4-3/4" (120 mm)
1" (25 mm)
1-1/2" (38 mm)
2"
 (5
0
m
m
)
2-3/8" (60 mm)
1-
3/
8"
 (3
4.
9
m
m
)
7/
8"
(2
2.
5
m
m
)
1/
8"
(3
 m
m
)
1-3/4" (45 mm)
5
(110˚)
(85
˚)
Door
Side view Cabinet
Door
lower
part
Hinge
center
7-1/16" (180 mm)
13/16" (20 mm)
2"
 (5
0
m
m
)
10
-5
/8
"
(2
70
 m
m
)
11
-1
3/
16
" (
30
0
m
m
)
19/32" (15 mm)
3" (76 mm)
No. Part Name Material Finish
➀ Body 304
Stainless Steel Barrel Polished
➁ Bracket
➂ Pin Stainless Steel -
Item No. Tensile Force Compression Load
YFNS-300W Max. 198 lbs (150 kg) Max. 110 lbs (60 kg)
• �For horizontally swinging doors.
• �Mechanically locks door at 85˚ and 110˚ (fully opened).
• �Simply lift the stay with foot toe to release the lock.
• �Designed for bottom mount (Not recommended for
vertical use).
• �Non-Handed: Can be installed on left or right side.
FO
O
T STAYS
STAINLESS STEEL FOOT STAYS 14
P.698
15
P.698 YFNS-300W